



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 11/2018

VINOD PASWAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pranjal Shekhar, Adv. on behalf  
of Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, Adv.  
(DHCLSC).

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State  
with SI Nitin, PS Farsh Bazar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**05.04.2023**

%

1. Court notice issued to the appellant *vide* order dated 10.10.2022 has come back unnerved, with report "not found at the given address".
2. Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the appellant and notice to his surety, to be executed through concerned S.H.O., returnable on 24.08.2023.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 05, 2023/kct**