



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 11/2018

VINOD PASWAN .....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**07.11.2025**

%

1. Let a fresh nominal roll of the appellant be requisitioned and placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 13.01.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**NOVEMBER 7, 2025**

sn