



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 11/2018

VINOD PASWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Prachi Nirwan, Ms. Simran Chaudhary, Advocates with appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with Inspector Vikash Panwar, PS – Farsh Bazar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER**

**13.01.2026**

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List the matter for hearing on 12.05.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2026/kd**